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MULTI-MODEL LOGISTICS PARK

205.          SHRI SUNIL BABURAO MENDHE:

                 SHRIMATI RAJASHREE MALLICK:


          Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क  परिवहन  औि  िाजमार्ग  मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to undertake expeditious development of modern Multi-Model Logistics Parks (MMLP) under Bharatmala Pariyojana across the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the name of the locations identified for the purpose in Odisha and Maharashtra, location-

wise;

(c) the current status of Multi-model Logistic park in Gondiya,

Maharashtra; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government to centralise freight consolidation and reduce logistics cost at par with international standards?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a)    Yes, Sir

(b) to (d) 35 Multi Modal Logistics Parks (MMLPs) have been approved under Bharatmala Pariyojana. These MMLPs are expected to centralise freight consolidation and facilitate for intermodal shift which may in turn bring down logistics cost.


Jagatsingpur and Sundargarh are the two approved locations from Odisha. The Projects for pre-feasibility study for both these locations have been awarded.

Nagpur, Nashik, Pune and Mumbai are the four approved locations from Maharashtra. The Pre-feasibility study has been completed for MMLP Nagpur and the consultant has been appointed for preparation for feasibility study report for Nashik, Pune and Mumbai.

The Project for Pre-feasibility study for the development of MMLP in Gondiya has been awarded.
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